
408 Saint Peter Street, Suite 600 Amendment
Saint Paul, MN 55102 Prepared for
United States Cooper City, FL

Order #: Q-150803
Prepared: 01/24/2022

Page 1 of 3

First Amendment to the Granicus Service Agreement between Granicus, LLC 
and Cooper City, FL

This First Amendment to the Granicus, LLC Service Agreement is effective on the date this document is signed and 
entered into by and between Granicus, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company d/b/a Granicus (hereinafter 
referred to as "Granicus"), and Cooper City, FL (hereinafter referred to as "Client"), with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, the Client and Granicus entered into an Agreement effective 10/15/2020 (the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the Client and Granicus wish to extend the Agreement through 10/14/2022; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the parties intend that the Agreement be amended as follows:

1. Compensation shall be amended to include the fees detailed in Exhibit A. Exhibit A is exclusive of applicable
state, local, and federal taxes, which, if any, will be included in the invoice. It is the responsibility of the Client
to provide applicable exemption certificate(s).

2. The Agreement shall be extended through 10/14/2022.

3. Except as amended by this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

4. In the event of any inconsistency between the provisions of this First Amendment and the documents
comprising the Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized 
representatives.

Agreement and Acceptance
By signing this document, the undersigned certifies they have authority to enter the agreement. The undersigned 
also understands the services and terms.

Cooper City, FL Granicus

Signature: Signature:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:



408 Saint Peter Street, Suite 600 THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE Exhibit A
Saint Paul, MN 55102 Prepared for
United States Cooper City, FL

Order #: Q-150803
Prepared: 01/24/2022

Page 2 of 3

Exhibit A
Please note: This is not an invoice. This is a budgetary proposal that outlines the products and fees associated 
with the subscription renewal. Please inform the Granicus Contact listed below if you wish to issue a PO 
against this budgetary proposal.

ORDER DETAILS
Prepared By: 
Phone: 
Email: 
Order #: 
Prepared On: 

Olivia Martin

olivia.martin@granicus.com 
Q-150803
01/24/2022

Currency: USD
Payment Terms: Net 30 (Payments for subscriptions are due at the beginning of the period of 

performance.)

Period of Performance: 10/15/2021 - 10/14/2022

ORDER TERMS

Current Subscription 
End Date: Current Subscription End Date:  10/14/2021



Exhibit A 
Cooper City, FL

Order #: Q-150803
Prepared: 01/24/2022

 Page 3 of 3

PRICING SUMMARY
The pricing and terms within this Proposal are specific to the products and volumes contained within this
Proposal.

Renewing Subscription Fees

Solution Billing 
Frequency Quantity/Unit Annual Fee

Open Platform Suite Annual 1 Each $0.00

Government Transparency Suite Annual 1 Each $4,211.73

Recurring Captioning Services Annual 75 Hours $11,025.00

Meeting Efficiency Suite Annual 1 Each $4,211.73

Government Transparency Managed 
Services Hardware (GT) Annual 1 Each $1,458.61

SUBTOTAL: $20,907.07


